Jan 23 07 08:41p City Of Iqaluit

8679794188

Canada

1



NT-NU SPILL REPORT OL. 6450LINE CHEMICALS AND OTHER HAZAMOOUS MATERIALS

P. 1

7 2 1

NT-80 24-BOUR SPAL REPORT LINE
TEL (BET) ROD-8130
PRIX (RF2) R73-6524
EMAIL CPRE-8000HLC2
REPORT LINE LINE OF REV.

						Marchit Bon one over
Α	CI - 23 C	_		4:30 7M	STOCKERAL EPILL REPORT	REPORTNUMBER
В	DESUPARINCE DATE MONTH	DAY-YEAR		DOCUMENT SOUGH TREE	OR OUTGATE # TO THE DESIGNAL SPILL REPOR	07-091
_	OI- IC- C			S. 4/S A M		
C		(-107-100)		400100000	and the research	
ם	COALUT		H TROM HOSTI H	40.00		
	NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Natio Ayu C		I DANT BYNA	HAVIT DADAGENT JURISDICTIO	ON OR OCEAN
E	DEGREEZ	MINUTES	NZCOMO6	DEGREES ON SPREELS	WINATES	RECONDS
F	BRUCE ARM					-
G	MAY CONTRACTOR MYCLYET		SONTRACTOR	C.F. I CIAL W	1	
_	NOOUCT SHULFO		OUANTITY IN LIT	TRES. IOLOGRAMIS OF OURIC M	CTHES JURI NUMBER	
u	7	FUEL		4.7405		
П	SCOOKE PRODUCT SMLLED	(I) APPUCABLE	QUANTITY WILLT	MEET AND COMMENSOR ETTERS TO	ETRES UN NUMBER	
٠.	SMLL SOURCE		SPILL CAUSE		AHEA OF CONTRAMENTION	IN SQUARE METTES
	COMENS LLIE ENG			TOR TIPIED OF	ER ST ME	Trimeron sources
J			l No	112.5	Mirror	
	POTTOWN INFORTION	COMMENTS, ACTIONS PROP	OBEC OR TAKEN TO	CONTAIN, RECOVER OR DISP	DE OF SPILLED PHODISCT AND COM	THEN DED WITCHALL
	THE CONT	AMIN ATER	SHOW	LAS REMOVE	o Fairm THE S	i Ceci
		O TAKEN	_		•	
			, -	ENLYS IN FI	3116	
K	HW ARU.	action in the				
	REPORT	THE FLICK	SE18724	n Erwaninarak		
	1					
	[
		- ADMITTON		DALONA .	LOCATION GALLING FROM	TTAPHOIR
L	STEVEN 14.50	1000 0 0000	_	CUL OF ICHTO	ALTERNATE DONTACT	867-474 5655
м	LANGE AT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	rosmon		EMPLUADS		ALTERNATE TELLMENE
iai	<u> </u>		REPORT LINE	inst harv	LOCATION	
_	INFCCIVED AT SPELL UNC BY	POSITION		EMPLOYUN	LOCATION CALLED	HENCET LINE MUNRER
N	B./	SANION DECIMINA			YEL: CWIDNES, NT	(FEE2) 900-8 ESC
LEA	DAMENCY FIRE LIGHT FO		C 3NL# Ú70	DONFICANCE U MINOR I	MAJOR FILENDOWN PLEST	NUMBER OF STREET
ACR	PHGY	CONTACTNAME		DONTACTTAIL	REMARKS	
LEA	G AGENCY				Ato Godans	COULD be ROACHO
-	STOUPPORT AGENCY	MAGNOS GOVER	06	14.26		
9450	COND SUPPORT ACCHES					
	NO SUPPORT ACHIEV					

PAGE 1 OF

Fab-19-2007 11:42am From-DIARD

IAS SUPPORT ADDRECY

+18679796445

T-123 P.001/001 F-909





07 - 038 **NT-NU SPILL REPORT**

DIL GASOLINE, CHEMICALS AND OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

NT-NU 24-HOUR SPILL REPORT LINE FEU (867) 820-8130 FAX: (867) 873-6924 El All: solls@ggv.m.ca

REPORT LINE USE ONLY REPORT ONTE: MONTH - DAY - YEAR REPORT TIME II ORIGINAL SPILL REPORT. A February 19th, 2007 KUTOKTE » File closusty TO THE ONIGHNU, SPLL REPORT 07 - 036 &37 OCCURRENCE TIME COURTENCE DATE MONTH - DAY-YEAR В February 4th & 5th, 2007 MATER LICENCE HUMBER OF APPLICABLES LAND USE PERMIT HUMBER (IF APPLICABLE) GEOGRAPHIC PLACE NAME OR DEEDWICE AND DESCRICK PHON NAMED LOCATION RECTON D Iglault, Nunsvut D HWT DIADJACENT JURISDICTION OR OCEAN KINNAUT LUTTUDE DEGREES MHUTES SECC HEAR CAGGES MINISTER BPON MINLE PARTY ADDRESS ON OFFICE LOCATION RESPONSIBLE PUTTY OR VESSEL HAME City of Iquiul P.O Box 480 iqaluit, Nu XOA DHO CONTRACTOR ADDRESS OR OFFICE LOCATION MY CONTRACTOR INVOLVED G DUNNITY IN LITHES, ICLOSPUNS OR CUBIC HETPES PRODUCT SPALED 6000 L & 10,000 L Sowage SECOND PRODUCT SPILLED (IF APPLICABLE) QUANTITY IN LITRES, IGLOGRAMS ON QUBIC METRES U.N. NA.B. CENTEN SPALOE IN HOTAHIMITING OF AZEA APILL ON INC Lift stations 1 82 1 Power failures HAZARDS TO PERSONS, PROPE ITY OF EQUIPMENT DESCRISE ANY ASSISTANCE REQUIRED MCTORS AFFECTING SPELL OR RECOVER J ADDITIONAL RECOGNISION, CONSTRAIN, ACTIONS PROPOSED OR THICK TO CONTAIN, RECOVER OR DISPOSE OF SPILLED PRODUCT AND CONTAINLATED WATERALD. Areas have been cleaned up to the satisfaction of inadian and Northern Affairs Officials. It should be noted that a quick response from City officials ensured the containment and clean up of materials. K It is recommended that the file be closed. LOCATION CALLING PROM TE EPHONE ASPORTED TO SPILL LINE BY POSITION **SUPLCYER** AL WHITE TELEPHONE COTTON ALTERNATE CONTACT ANY ALTERNATE CONTACT LOCATION REPORT LINE 1:52 CHLY LOCKTION CALLED POSITION! BAPLOYER THE POST LINE HUNGER YELLOWIQUEE, HT ETHION OPERATOR (b) 7) \$600-0130 LEAD AGENCY DIEG DOOR DONN'T DON GRA MONAC DINES DTC SIGNACANOE CHINOR CHAJOR CHINONON PLE STOTUS: ID OPEN MICLOSE: CONTRCT TIME ACCHEY DIMENT TOUTHOO REMARKS Andrew Keim 975-4289 Inspecion completd HAST SUPPORT AGENCY 02/19/07 09:29 hac nother Kicken ONO RUPPORT ADDRES

07.008

TO: GNUT





NY-NO 7,4-NOON STALL NEPONT LINE THE LINE/1920-8120 FAY-(867) 872-8924 FALEN - 10/8540pount ca

_,		The second second	T					
N	Fob 7.2007	YEAR	9:30 p		CONCRA STAL NE CH	DEPOST HUNSTER		
+	DECUMENTALL THE MEMBER	OF YEAR	(A.Yalipe')		- Yuring February			
ļ	Feb 4,2007			শত	Ozek Genanm hazi en	القام		
t	WIND A PRINT NINEDY	100	ANTENE MET THE	ANTITIO ALPERTANCIA				
1		1						
i	GLOGHAMAT MACARETTA OF		ACCAZOLIC PANN MIGHEL	es CIUM				
	Lower Iquitait Lift S	itation #1			MALE CLASSICS COMP	CH CPS CBH FSC FAMI		
	บากขณ			CASTITION				
4	DESCRICES FRONTY 12P VILLS	BHEITTS	DESCONDS (0	MOSTES	ZITURES	4.tomen		
•	City of loaluit	a.f. seviat.	Po Box 460 lgal					
+	MIN COMMISSION ON TRYED		CONTRACTOR ADDRESS O					
				7//				
†	רונטשכז ליישורי	-17 -17	CONNECTA IN FLIGHT AT U	MANE OF COTTO	THE GREEN			
J	Sewage		10,000 Litters			000		
۱	י. כיונויים דטעסטרו פאסכיזם	APP (CASI)	COMMITTER STIMES AND	My 44 ON DIGGE A	ETELS WIN HUMBER			
i								
ı	Lift Station #1		Variable Freque	new Orben En		SON OF SOURSE NETTIED		
,			DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS	NO		Z CINDLETTA LEI LOTHUR HI		
High winds and blissard			nane needed	2, indicates a		100000:10 (2000012110) (0.1111100)		
ĮΙ								
	We do have backus Frequency Drives visibility near zero	p power but due that start the pur I was unable to a road crow has be	to the power surp repairable. Due to respond to the co can to clean the:	ges and brow the winds of fout. zroa today F	vins-lows in the pow if 135 kilometers an obrusery 7, 2997. The	er our Vortable hour and the		
	We do have backu Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The a be unable to put as will be cleaned up.	p power but due that start the purit was unable to a country has be say equipment on. The road crew to	to the power surp open failed. Due to respond to the ex- gan to clean the: the see les which pok 54 cubic yard	ges and brow the winds of fout. area today F h k-aves en a se of sowage	visi-loves in the pow of 135 kilometers an obrustry 7, 2997. The irea of about 2000 s to the servage lago	er our Vortible hour and the road crew will quare feet that on site.		
<	Appropries version of the control of	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i road crew has be ay equipment on. The road crew to	to the power surpress failed. Due to respond to the example of the example of the seal ice which pok 54 cubic yard	ges and brow the winds of four. area today F h leaves en a se of sowage	ris-loves in the pow of 135 kilometers an christry 7, 2997. The inea of about 2000 so to the servage lago	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
<	Appropries of the control of the con	p power but due that start the purit was unable to road crew has be by equipment on. The road crew to	to the power surpers failed. Due to respond to the calcan the calcan the sea ica which pok 54 cubic yard	ges and brow the winds of flout. area today F in leaves en a so of sowage f leaket	ris-lows in the pow of 135 kilometers an obsury 7, 2997. The irea of about 2990 so to the servage lago	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Appropries version of the control of	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i road crew has be ay equipment on. The road crew to	to the power surpeps failed. Due to respond to the example of the example of the sea les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the sea les which	ges and brow the winds of flout. area today F in leaves en a so of sowage f leaket	ris-loves in the pow of 135 kilometers an christry 7, 2997. The inea of about 2000 so to the servage lago	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Amendment: The is be cleaned up. Respond to man talk of Ray Shipman Amendment: The is be cleaned up. Respond to man talk of Ray Shipman Amendment: Connect Stave lyago	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i road crew has be by equipment on. The road crew to i road	to the power surpeps failed. Due to respond to the example of the example of the sea les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the sea les which	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h keaves on a se of sowage f kealult f kealult	ris-lows in the pow of 135 kilometers an ebrusary 7, 2997. The ried of about 2000 so to the servage lago	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Amendment: The is be cleaned up. Respond to man talk of Ray Shipman Amendment: The is be cleaned up. Respond to man talk of Ray Shipman Amendment: Connect Stave lyago	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i road crew has be by equipment on. The road crew to i road	to the power surpeps failed. Due to respond to the example of the example of the sea les which pok 54 cubic yard pok 54 cubic yard lancons (City of City of Ci	ges and brow the winds of four. area today: Fi h leaves en is of sowage f liquidit f liquidit f liquidit	ris-lows in the pow of 135 kilometers an ebrusary 7, 2997. The ried of about 2000 so to the servage lago	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Appropries of the second of th	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i road crew has be sy equipment on. The road crew to the	to the power surpeps failed. Due to respond to the expand to the expand to clean the sea les which poit 54 cubic yard clean to clean the sea les which poit 54 cubic yard clean to clean the clean to clean the clean to clean the	ges and brow the winds of four. area today: Fi h leaves en is of sowage f liquidit f liquidit f liquidit	charge council in the power of 135 kilometers and 135 kilometers and 135 kilometers and charge 7, 2997. The inea of about 2000 see to the servage lago is to the servage lago inchions at the servage lago.	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
- 1	Appropriet organization, or We do have backur Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The abe unable to put a will be cleaned up. Frequency to area wall be cleaned up. Frequency organization or Ray Shipman Application organization organization or Ray Shipman Application organization organizatio	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i condition was unable to i condition was unable to i condition was unable to i condition. The road crew to	to the power surpeps failed. Due to respond to the calcan the calcan the sea les which polt 54 cubic yard calcan the calc	ges and brow the winds of flout. area today F h leaves on a is of sowage f loaluit f loaluit	visi-loves in the pow of 135 kilometers an objust 7, 2007. The inea of about 2000 so to the servage lago (IODAICNEALING HOW (IODAICNEALING HOW (IODAICNEALING HOW (IODAICNEALING HOW (IODAICNEALING HOW (IODAICNEALING HOW) (IODAICNEALING HOW) (IODAICNEALING HOW) (IODAICNEALING HOW) (IODAICNEALING HOW) (IODAICNEALING HOW)	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Appropriet organization, co We do have backur Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The a be unable to put a will be cleaned up.	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i coad crew has be say equipment on. The road crew to the	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which yard to the yard to the yard	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a is of sowage f leatelt f leatelt Curcuit more	PRINCE OF THE POWER OF THE POWE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Appropriet organization, co We do have backur Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The a be unable to put a will be cleaned up.	p power but due that start the purit was unable to it could crew has be any equipment on. The road crew to t	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to care and	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a so of sowage f leatelt Curcuit Leaves Curcuit Leaves	PROCESSION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER OF THE PERSON OF THE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Appropriet organization, co We do have backur Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The a be unable to put a will be cleaned up.	p power but due that start the purit was unable to i coad crew has be say equipment on. The road crew to the	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to care and	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a is of sowage f leatelt f leatelt Curcuit more	PROCESSION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER OF THE PERSON OF THE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Appropriet organization, co We do have backur Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The a be unable to put a will be cleaned up.	p power but due that start the purit was unable to it could crew has be any equipment on. The road crew to t	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to care and	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a se of sowage f leatelt Curcuit Leaves Curcuit Leaves	PROCESSION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER OF THE PERSON OF THE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	Appropries organization, or We do have backup Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The abe unable to put a will be cleaned up. Ray Shipman Ray Shipman Appropries Stave lyage Appropries USC USC AND APPENDED	p power but due that start the purit was unable to it was unable to it could crew has be any equipment on. The road crew to it it is not crew to it is not c	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to care and	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a se of sowage f leatelt Curcuit Leaves Curcuit Leaves	PROCESSION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER OF THE PERSON OF THE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
	PROPERTY OF THE LIGHT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	p power but due that start the purit was unable to it was unable to it could crew has be any equipment on. The road crew to it it is not crew to it is not c	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to care and	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a se of sowage f leatelt Curcuit Leaves Curcuit Leaves	PROCESSION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER OF THE PERSON OF THE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Appropries organization, or We do have backup Frequency Drives visibility near zero Amendment: The abe unable to put a will be cleaned up. Ray Shipman Ray Shipman Appropries Stave lyage Appropries USC USC AND APPENDED	p power but due that start the purit was unable to it was unable to it could crew has be any equipment on. The road crew to it it is not crew to it is not c	to the power surphpe failed. Due to respond to the care gan to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to clean the see les which pok 54 cubic yard to care and	ges and brow the winds of flour. area today F h leaves on a se of sowage f leatelt Curcuit Leaves Curcuit Leaves	PROCESSION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER OF THE PERSON OF THE	er our Vortable hour and the road crew will quore feet that on site.		

PAGE 1 OF ___

	nelter Baseline
N.W.T. SPILL REPORT the first Number of Charmest of 24-25 A	Part Property of the Part of t
MONTHS DOUNT JAY & DOUBLE SALVE OFF	Phone/P'ucDC (403) 920-8130 Fax//b'D'd' (403) 873-6924
U	100 10 201 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
D builder and an arrange where the property of the street and an arrange where the street of the street and the street of the st	47 03 8 B
LOURS TWO I IN THE LEAST DOWN TO BEEN	×1 . 49.5 [>
E Pary appoints he and	
F Productly solution or commercial announces provide money columns and in a column to the column of	
Se was a construction of	
GOVERNOON FAILURE AND SINCE	
H month terminated? This series continued in the first that the series of the series	to an appropriate the administration of the potential of the particular and the particula
1. / mus 1 novem 50	CO SQUARE FEET
L Rector after the purifican econtry (Austrian continue) torrain show cover, of the property o	ON THE ZOE:
N Acronal drawy conference with mining recovery close to be of concern of antitation, and conference of antitation of the second and trade of the second and trade of the second and trade of the second of the seco	Medical distribution
THE ALLEY CHE, PONNY CHE. U. I TAKE THE ICH	TO DUR SAUALE
Do you return positions of Provider (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	princes our feet shedding water, field of medium 6783' Par - Gilliam, Bl. 13 APPUTCO/31961
Q Comments and by recommissioners: training the Drough Annieties	FOR SPILL LINE USE ONLY
Will Do HALL THERE PROJECT AT THE MINT STATEMENT	Load Agency GN 5" Lard Day at 465" W. Shay.
BUT DIE TO THE RESIDENCE OF SINDS	White white properties and the state of the
THAT CERNIT THE REMOT FAILEDS DE TO THE	ሁለብ Aguncy contact until binu ለ"ሁሉ" ንጋ "ለ" ልቅሮች ሁርታቴችን ነው የተናርቀታዊ ጥር ያለያውጣ ታጠ
BIJETHED WHEN I REceived the CANOUT IF	EP: DAVE TICREM
WAS UNSAFE TO RESPOND TO TO THE WINDS	GN: MIKE ATKINSON
Were 135 km AND VISACILITY WAS HEAR ZERO	62/06/07 13:16
	64/06/07/13/10
	in the tile one (Actist? C'a. Delia-Patt 1,379Ch
Reserved by Preserve Franchises (Section 2) (Section 2	Transport
300 5012-120 J. J. J. S. C 15 2-10-20	317-975-8507
Imported to Montion, Implifyer, Lucation Parks Binadon Montion Binadon Anachining Line	Treprore PNLPC
STELL TYPESO SURE A RETURBLE	267-979-3653

1

Feb-18-2007 11:42am From-DIAND

+18679796445 T-123 P.001/001 F-909

07.037

NT-NU 24-HOUR EPILL REPORT LINE TEL: (867) 820-8130 FAX: (867) 873-8924 EV AIL: 9985-0904.NLCS

iori maria	N
h-1	



ion			NT-NU				RT	1 7-HU 24-H	OUR SPILL REPORT LINE TEL: (867) 820-6130 FAX: (867) 873-6924 EV AIL: 99785©gount.co
-	Transfer a terrant								REPORT LINE USE ONLY
Α	REPORT DATE: MONTH - PAY - February 19th, 200		1	REPORT TIME		ORIGINAL SPILL REF		I GPORT NUMBER	
-	OCCUPATION OATS MONTH -	DAY-YEAR		OCCURREN	ICE TOUS		UPONTE, FILE C	LASPORT	07 - 036 &37
В	February 4th & 6th			Two	WTED I SCHOOL		APPLICABLE)		
С		-				2 101001	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
D	occonvinc ruce mut of	R DISTANCE AND DIRECTION	(PROM NAMED LC	CATION	REGION	Minimusur	D ADJACENT JUI	RISDICTION	OR OCEAN
_	COTTUP8				BOUTEN				
E		MONTES	SECONDS RESPONSIBLE P		ROALLA	ME LOCATIO	MINUTES		SCX NEX
F	RESPONSIBLE PUTTY ON VER City of Iqaiui	SEL NAME	P.O Box	460 lqa	luit, Nu	XOA OH			
G	ANY CONTRACTOR INVOLVED		DONTRADTOR A	DORESS O	r office Lo	OATION			
-	PRODUCT SPILLED		CONNELLA MITT			UBIC METRICS	UNINUMBER		
Н	Sewage		5000 L &			Alc Larred	U.N. NUMBER		
' '	BECOMP PRODUCT SPILLED (yf applicable)	Christian in	IKES, WILLOW	anders on c	UDIC METRE			
1	SFILL SOURCE		SPILL CAUSE					MATCH &	SOUARE METRES
<u> </u>	Lift stations 1 &2		Power failures			NAZARDA TO PERSONS, PROPE ITY OR ROUPLENT			
J									
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, C								
	Areas have been	cleaned up to the	SETISTRICIÇO	in or in	adian Bi	na Nortin	em Amilis U	THEME	• =
	it should be noted materials.	I that a quick res	ponse from	City o	fficials (ensured	the containm	ent an	d clean up of
K	It is recommended	d that the file be (ciosed.						
					80				
-	REPORTED TO SPILL LINE BY	POSITION		EMPLOYED	1	Ţ,	OCATION CALLING FI	ROM	TE EPHONS
느	ANY ALTERNATE DON'DET	POSITION		BAPLOYER			LITERINATE CONTACT		AL ERNATE TELEPHONE
M	WHA WITEHOND SHAREL	POSITION		Shelini El	•	ľ	DOMON HOMO		ME SHOWING ISSUELING
一			REPORT LINE	USE ON	Y				
N	RECEIVED AT SPILL LINE BY	POSITION		BAPLOYE	1	- 1	OCATION CALLED		RL PORT UNE HUNBER
-	DACSNOY DEC DOOM DO	STATION COPERATOR	: D 489 OTC	SIGNIF	CAHOE O N		CELLOWINEFE, NT	PLE STA	(p.7) 920-6120 Dr. D OPEN M CLOSE!
AGK	MOY	CONTACT NAME		CONTA	CY TIME		REMARKS	J	
LBA	D AGENGY	Andrew Keim 97	5-4289				Inspecion	comple	1.1
FIRE	ST SUPPORT AGENCY	luac: natna~	Kichea	001	19/07	54:29			
7	OHO SUPPORT ABBREY					. 17			
77+	A SUPPORT ARMICY								





NT-NU SPILL REPORT OIL BASOLINE, CHEMICALS AND OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HT-NU 24-ROUR SPILL REPORT LINE TEL: (867) 920-8130 FXX: (867) 873-8924 EMAIL: spils@yov.nl.ca

REPORT LINE USE ONLY

Λ	REPORT DATE MONTH - DA	Y-YEAT	F	EPORT TIME	-	OFIGINAL SPILL	TROPIS	
A	FEZZURE	H 15.200	1	3.0000	1 0			REPORT NUMBER
	OCCUPRENCE DATE MONTH	H-DAY YEAR		OCCUPATINCE TIME	Ä	THE ORIGINAL S		61.637
B	Cesamo	S. 200	7	CHAMAGA			NUL REPORT	
	LAND USE PERMIT NUMBER	OF ARPLICABLE	•	WHITER LICEN	CE NUMRITA (II	APPLICADE.	15. 255	Pa
U							1 1	1 4 7 10
	GEOGRAPHIC PLACE NAME	OR DISTANCE AND DIRECTION	FROM NAMED LO	CATION REGION	_			
D	1	HS No 1 OF	221-2	DNWT	DEMENAVUT	D ADJACENT.	AURISDICTION	OR OCEAN
-	LAMTUDE	W Malan	ANDY	LONGITUDE				
ΙE	DEGRACES	MINUTES		DROMEES		MINUTES		ECONUS
-	RESPONSERS PARTY OR VE		SECONDS	ATTY ADDRESS OR OF	DEE LOCATION		-	NANUS
IF.	1-8000000000000000000000000000000000000				19200	▲ 3		
-	ANY CONTRACTOR INVOLVE	F JANLET.	10 5	TORESS OR OFFICE LO	- A-0	WILLIAM TO	DAME	A TOPAHE
G	0.00	17	CONTRACTOR AL	JUNESS ON GEFFIOE LO	CHION			
_	PRODUCT SPILLED			RES. KILOGRAMS OR C		U.N. MUMBER		
			1 -					
H	SCOOND PRODUCT SPILLS	6	Yes	y puccace	TOWNE			
١			OUANTITY IN UT	RES, KILDGRAMSON C	UBIC METRES	UN HUMBER		
	MIA					1		
1	APIL ROURCE		BITTLE CAUSE			and the same of		BOWARE METRES
L'.	LAT STONES	MO1+MO2	7000	& FALLIA	٤	Loen	سايوس	Se promp
	MCTORS AFTECTING SPILL	OR DECOVERY	DESCRIBE ANY A	SSISTANCE REQUIRED	-	HAZAROS TO P	PROONS, PRO	PERTY OF FOURMENT
J	Remai	COMMENTS, ACTIONS PROPO	7	رمدو کود	سررين	3 .	19260	
	ADDITIONAL IMPORMATION	COMMENTS, ACTIONS PROPO	SED OR TAKEN TO	CONTUN RECOVER O	A DISPOSE OF	SPILLED PRODUC	T AND CONT	MINATED MATERIALS
	G GOGOGO	Newel Foom	Chien -	To 5000	2	ושד כח	Agram	
1				(C Exc.	- 0(1			
	Dentes for	servery a "	لصحال					
1		street From				-n cm	しなり	
1	CHERROW	squee From	corin	40 6000	PO 6-1-1		•	
K	C04-1-							
1	DONED FE	Bow Morning 1 ha	18007					
1	1	•						
1	1							
	1							
	[
	1	<u> </u>						
T-	REPORTED TO SPILL UNE B	Y POSITION	1	EMPLOYER .	u	CATION CALLING	FROM	BLEPHONE
1	morek store	Disserve	Que uc	circy of So	أدسيوا	Jam	4	367-075
10.0	ANY ALTERNATE CONTACT			EMPLOYER	A	KTHOO STANSET	T /	LTERNATE TELEPHONE
M	ł				L	CATION	1	
—			REPORT LINE	LISE ONLY				
-	RECEIVED AT SPILL LINE BY	POSITION		MPI,CYEA	Tu.	CATTON CALLED	11	EPORT LINE NUMBER
IN	MODERATO VI DAJOT BIAT BY					ELLOWICHIFE, NT		867) 920 6130
-	<u> </u>	STATION OPERATION						
LEN	DAGENCY DEC LICCOLL	CHAMI CHAM CHY DAVING	STE BEN S	SONFICANCE LIM	INOR II HAK	R CHUNKNOWN	FILE STATE	IS FLOPEN LICLOSED
AGE	ENCY .	CONTACT NAME		CONTACT TIME		REMARKS		
LEA	D AGENCY	Cott. And	L	02/5/07	12:30			
-		Catherine Maile		1 ASKIDIOT	13:27	-		
FTRE	ET SUPPORT ADENCY	1		1		I .		
				+				
580	OND SUPPORT AGENCY							



ልክልና መተናቀትለና በበነፃነልና 460 ልክልና መድና XOA 0H0 ክኬታስነሩ (847) 979-5400 ሉነታል (847) 979-5722

City of Iqaluit
Box 460
Iqaluit Nonwur
XOA 0H0
Phone (867) 977-5600
Fax (867) 977-5722

Ville d'Igaluk C.P. 460 Igalutt, Noravuc XOA OHD Tèl. (867) 979-5600 Télécop. (867) 979-5922

admin (Pçiryalqalultanısıcı www.cdryalqalultanıs.ca February 9, 2007

Environment Canada Iqaluit Operations Office Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A0110

Attention:

Jimmy Noble Jr.

Environmental Enforcement Officer

Re: Remediation of Sewage Spills - Lift Stations 1 and 2 - Iqaluit,

Nunavut

Dear Mr. Noble

Further to our filing of NWT Spill Reports and supplementary chronological reports for the recent spills at Lift Stations 1 and 2, I wish to provide the following information:

In addition to the removal of 54 cubic yards of contaminated material from the beach area adjacent to Lift Station 1, the City on Monday next proposes to conduct a site meeting of the sea ice adjacent to both spill sites, and assess operationally how much more contaminated material can be hammered and broken and removed from the subject areas, for disposal in our sewage lagoon.

I would propose the site meeting involve the following agencies:

Environment Canada Enforcement - to agree on area of confirmed contamination.

WCB Officials - to oversee a Site Safety Meeting before commencement of work.

Operations Superintendent and Foreman and HEO's Public Works — Supervision and instruction of works to be undertaken.

Possible Contractor for works assistance for heavy equipment as required.

In addition, the City is fully committed to ascertaining as soon as possible, the reasons for the technical failure of the systems of Lift Station No1, and in taking measures to prevent the probability of future spills.



97-03

83

-2-

I trust that you will concur with our approach to this issue, and thank you for your cooperation and advice rendered in this matter.

Yours Sincerely

Mark Hall

Director

Public Works Department

Ce: Director of Engineering
Operations Superintendent - Public Works
Imo Adla, Safety Officer WCB

CITY OF IQALUIT DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING MEMO

CITY OF IQALUIT DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING MEMO

DATE: 14 FEBRUARY, 2007

TO: JIMMY NOBLE JR., ENVIRONMENT CANADA

CC: MARK HALL, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF IQALUIT

FROM: GEOFF BAKER, A/DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING, CITY OF IQALUIT

RE: SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT - CITY OF IQALUIT SEWAGE SPILL, 04 FEBRUARY 2007

The following is a report from the City of Iqshit on the sewage release which occurred at the newly commissioned Sewage Lift Station #1 on February the 4th 2007. This report will summarize both the events that lead up to the release and the corrective measures that have been taken by the City of Ioshit to prevent a similar failure in the future.

On Sunday the 4th of February, 2007 the City of Iqaluit experienced severe weather conditions including high winds. As a result the City experienced a number of power disruptions and power system undervoltages, "brown out" conditions. During the severe weather the City's operations staff received a number of alarms which were dialed out from the Lift Station #1 control system. These alarms indicated to the staff that the lift station had experienced pump failures and high level conditions. Due to the severe weather City staff were delayed in accessing Lift Station #1. Upon arrival at Lift Station #1 staff found that both sewage lift pump motor drives were indicating a fault condition and the facilities standby power system was operating. Once the pump drives were reset the pumps became operational and the scwage levels within the stations werwell were lowered. Once the levels dropped to below the height of the wetwell overflow the release was brought to a halt and the lift station wetwell levels returned to normal.

Subsequent investigation of the lift stations power and automation systems have revealed that the lift station's level control and monitoring devices did detect the high levels within the wetwell. The lift stations alarm dial out system did function correctly and place the appropriate alarm dial out calls to the operations staff. The facility standby power system did start and provide power to the facility during the utility power problems. However the Variable Frequency Drives (VFD's) that operate the sewage lift pumps both experienced a fault condition that required operator intervention in order to restart the pumps. Currently the VFD's are being investigated to determine the exact nature of the fault. It is believed that the fault conditions are related to the undervoltage "brown out" conditions that the utility power system experienced during the atom.

In order to reduce the potential for the VFD fault conditions to occur again in the future the City of leahuit will implement the following changes to the power and automation systems.

- Adjust the transfer switch settings to ensure that the utility power monitor senses an
 undervoltage condition cadier and the standby power system is started prior to a VFD fault.
- Verify VFD trip settings are set at appropriate levels, to ensure that the VFD's are not subject to encous trips during utility power disruptions.

The City is also in the process of investigating alternatives for increased levels of control system redundancy. This added redundancy may allow the process to continue to operate after a VFD fault, without operator attendance at site. Changes to the level of control system redundancy will require

both engineering input and operational review as the changes could result in an increased level of complexity in the lift station operation.

On Tuesday, the 13th of February, 2007 City forces commenced extraction of approximately 72 cubic yards of contaminated ice and gravel in the beach area of Lift Station 2. The operation concluded at midnight. Again, contaminated material was disposed of at the sewage lagoon under the direction of Indian and Northern Affalm. The City believes that the majority, if not all, of the contaminated material has been excavated and removed from the beach area.

Subject to concurrence from Environment Canada and other applicable regulating authorities the City believe that this concludes our investigation, follow-up and remediation of theses two sewage release occurrences.

Should you have any questions or require any further information please do not heritate to contact the undersigned at (867)975-8502.

Best Regards,

7 037

Geoff Baker

A/Director, Engineering Services

City of Iquiti

07 037



1



83-RU 24-PGDR BPZU REPORT UNE FL (867) 929-829 V/X (867) 873-8928 EMAIL: SHRSBOWN EX

	ънци (илимент тип чт. Feb 7.2907		9:20 am	CHICANG SAN ACTIONS	REPORT NUMBER		
ï			SCA SHE	yuroun , Fobruary 6			
Į	Feb 5,2007		ปกในเดงช ก	AC THE CHESNAT STITT VEND	01 031		
Ì	M - CIPLEBARN ISHLES TOLOM	PLICARE (1)	ANITE PICENCE HE	CARACTURE OF HACE			
	Hower Iqaluit Lift Sta	cimet Nei indestruitani na ison 82	. HWT YN	HWAN, I NONECT HIL YORKINGS	ON ON OUTEN		
ï	DECISION SERVICES	THE SECONDS	HORGITUGE SHOWERS	MOUNTES	TREAL PROS		
	ineness (PARTY (TO VESSE). City of Iqabuit		BLE MRT AUMESIA OT CA DX 450 I QUANTE, MITTERVUI				
	CAN SOME INCLUDES INCO AND	CONTRAC	TOTAL ADDRESS OF STREET LOCALE	754			
Ì	Sevano	772 1 2 2 2	Numers to notwission conc.	MFINES III MEMORINA			
-	NUMBER OF STREET OF STREET, ST	HERE GAMIN	METHIEF RECOVERED LANCHES	NETTO UN HANDEN	545		
	Visi founce	Power	r failure	About1000 squ			
+	Actions Afficiance structure to		needed	THE PARTY IN THE PROPERTY	HYSWELL HOLE INCIDENT AND WITH LED SCHOOL ALL		
-	road due to the week Amendment: Due to	we were unable to resitions. the placement of the	ound to the callout. The	nern also were no sewt went to the san ice. It w	r trucks on the		
-	Due to the weather veget due to the west	re wore unable to resu ther conditions.	ound to the callout. The	nern also were no sewt went to the san ice. It w	r trucks on the		
-	Due to the weather veget due to the west	we were unable to resitions. the placement of the	ound to the callout. The	nern also were no sewt went to the san ice. It w	iti be unsafe to		
	Due to the weather veget due to the weather to the weather to the to put heavy equipment to the top the top the top the top top the to	re were unable to resider conditions. the placement of the tron the sea lice to red resmon Utilities Foreman	count to the callout. The contains all the spill vertices the contains of the contains are contains and the contains are contains are contains and the contains are contains and the contains are contains and contains are conta	went to the sea ice. It went to the sea ice.	iff be unsafe to		
	Due to the weather road due to the weather to the w	re were unable to respect the placement of the ton the sea ice to red resmon Utilities Foreman	count to the callout. The contains all the spill vertices all the spill vertices are contained to the contained th	vent to the sna ice. It with a to the sna ice. It will be sna ice. I	iti be unsafe to		
	Due to the weather veget due to the weather veget to the weather to the weather to the to put heavy equipment the top the top to the top to the top to the top to the top top top the top	re were unable to respond the conditions. the placement of the ton the sea fee to ref	count to the callout. The contains all the spill vertices the contains of the contains are contains and the contains are contains are contains and the contains are contains and the contains are contains and contains are conta	went to the sea ice. It went to the sea ice.	iti be unsafe to		
The same of the sa	Due to the weather veget due to the weather to the weather to the to put heavy equipment to the top the top the top the top top the to	re were unable to respect the placement of the ton the sea ice to red resmon Utilities Foreman	count to the callout. The contains all the spill vertex all the spill vertex and the contains are contains are contains and contains are contains and contains are contains and contains are contains are contains and contains are contains and contains are contai	vent to the sna ice. It writted ice.	iti be unsafe to		
	Due to the weather vicad due to the weather vicad due to the weather vicad to the weather vicad to the total vicad vicad to the total vicad v	rewers unable to respect the conditions. the placement of the ton the sea fee to red reamon Superintendent REPORT THER LIEU LIEU C. LIEU	count to the callout. The overflow all the spill venove any of the contain the spill venove any of the contain the	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	ITH PROF. 867-975-8509 APPROPRIED TO THE PROF. 867-979-5653		
	Due to the weather vicad due to the weath Amendment: Due to put heavy equipment Rey Shipman AMERICAN SHIPMAN ET AMERICAN SHIPM	re were unable to respondence of the conditions. The placement of the ton the sea fee to red Position Utilities Foreman Position Superintendent REPORT TOTAL PLACE LANG LANG LANG LANG LANG LANG LANG LANG	country of the contained of the containe	PODERTY ALDER FROM TOURISM TO THE TENANT CONTROL OF THE TENANT OF THE TE	Interest to the street to the		
	Due to the weather vicad due to the weath Amendment: Due to put heavy equipment Rey Shipman AMERICAN SHIPMAN ET AMERICAN SHIPM	rewers unable to respect the conditions. the placement of the ton the sea fee to red reamon Superintendent REPORT THER LIEU LIEU C. LIEU	control legible City of legible	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Interest to the street to the		

PAGE 1 OF

FEB-8-2007 16:25 FROM: ARCTIC ALARM STATION 8736924

TO: GNWT

P: 171

FEB-08-2007 THU 04:09 PM ENR GNWT

FAX NO. 887 8730221

P. 01

Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

Page I of 1

Lisette Self

From: Ray Shipman (r.shipman@city.iqaluit.nu.ca)

Rent: Fobruary 8, 2007 12:33 PM To:

Sells

Subject: Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

There will be additional info to follow.

Chronology Report for Sower Spill at Lift Station #2

On Tuesday, lichrary, 61 stopped for a coffee on my way to work, I noticed a darker than usual color on the sea ice. Upon going to look I realized that it was sewage that had come out of the over flow from LIA Station #2. I went directly to the lift station to check it and everything was fine. The provious day we had a callout at9:53 am which was responded to by Levi Tikivik and Eepu Nauyuk. The next call that we got was at 15.30 pm which I mysolf responded to. Bob Brottlillet and I had been at the Water Treatment Plant since around 1:00 pm making water to got the plant of i back on line due to the power outage. When I responded to the call the only problem was P-101 in fault due to rags stuck in the pump housing. Pump P-102 was still working fine at the time I arrived. When I took the rags out of the pump I cycled the pumps then phoned Dispatch to notify them that the slarm was acknowledged and that the lift station was fine. I then went back to the water plant with Bob. The time of the spill is unknown due to the fact there was no alarm sent out indicating any problem. I told Steve Iyago about the spill at 9:20 am on Tuasday and he and Paul Harrican went to look at it. Due to were the overflow is situated the sawage spill is on the sea ice which makes it to thingerous to put any heavy equipment there to remove the contaminated material. We will be looking into why no alarm dialed out and will fix the problem.

Ray Shipman Utilidor Foreman City of Igahit Ollice-867-975-8509

16:23 02/08/07 Chir.

Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

Page 1 of 1

Lisette Self

From: Ray Shipman [r shipman@city_iqaluit_nu_ca]

873-6724

int: February 8, 2007 12:33 PM

07-037

To: Spills
Subject: Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

97 937

There will be additional info to follow.

Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

P83

On Tuesday, February, 6 I stopped for a coffee on my way to work. 1 noticed a darker than usual color on the sea ice. Upon going to look I realized that it was sewage that had come out of the over flow from Lift Station #2. I went directly to the lift station to check it and everything was fine. The previous day we had a callout at9:53 am which was responded to by Levi Tikivik and Eepa Nauyuk. The next call that we got was at !5.30 pm which I myself responded to. Bob Brouillet and I had been at the Water Treatment Plant since around 1:00 pm making water to get the plant back on line due to the power outage. When I responded to the call the only problem was P-101 in fault due to rags stuck in the pump housing. Pump P-102 was still working fine at the time I arrived. When I took the rags out of the pump I cycled the pumps then phoned Dispatch to notify them that the alarm was acknowledged and that the lift station was fine. I then went back to the water plant with Bob. The time of the spill is unknown due to the fact there was no alarm sent out indicating any problem. I told Steve Iyago about the spill at 9:20 am on Tuesday and he and Paul Barrieau went to look at it. Due to were the overflow is situated the sewage spill is on the sea ice which makes it to dangerous to put any heavy equipment there to remove the contaminated material. We will be looking into why no q m dialed out and will fix the problem.

Ray Shipman Utilidor Foreman City of Iqaluit Office-867-975-8509

A dispersion with the control of the	·	24-Hour Report Line
A fine commence of the commenc	N.W.T. SPILL REPORT ALIA DIVENDE TO ST. 24 (2)	The De P. VOL, "D. D. POD.
A designation of the control of the		Phone: 676-200 (403) 920 9130
A designation of the control of the	immen solled distat Do.P. The little in	
Description of the control of the co	A Report Averages to the Date and teleport Totales	the second secon
Description of the control of the co	TO SERVICE AND A CONTROL CONTROL OF THE SERVICE OF	67.637
E Participant and material participants and interest and		
E Participant and material participants and interest and	Discontinued map (permander of the continued community of the continued of mapping)	
Engineering and an administration from the continuous and the continuo		37 02 %
For the body of the control of the c	1 - Bu company	
Figure 1 and	ENGLAN	Da
Figure 1 and	6.14 6 - 1531. T	5 (
Guardian Guardian Hydrogram Respondence	Physics are updated and indirected quantities, between matter obtained assembly 150 to 50	
Guardine Proposed Foliable Dispute To Black Foliable Cond. Facility		
His state internal content of the co		,
His state internal content of the co	G. Children and C. Children an	
His passes former and the content of		Carin 5
Experience of the control of the con	F11, 375, C 123 S 124 B1 14 B1	Colored to the colored to the second
The content of the	The second of th	
Formulation of the control of the co	Car with the second sec	BIT REW ON FORT
Note that the properties of th	Facility affecting spot of recovery constitute companies of the constitution of the Co	the elegant operator consists a between a limited and a li
Note that the properties of th	The state of the s	r 1 m - C hair Memal Primm -
Proposed to the proposed of th	The Device of th	JOSTAN RESERVE
Proposed to the proposed of th	N 4 had stated the transfer of the control of the c	the established to the control of
PATRICLE OF MARKET AND DAYS TO THE ENGINEER CONTROL OF MARKET AND THE PROPERTY OF MARKET AND THE PROPE		
O The man for parameters and the first and t	Outside a service of the service of	C 182
Die für 1972 ist 1960	Particular and Supplied in the Control of the Contr	
Die für 1972 ist 1960		
Die für 1972 ist 1960	O the professional P the fine factor is a great in the	the second of the second water following we have
District of the control of the contr	yen den bier	Kill - P - P I - P - I - I
De la contracta de la proposició de la contracta de la contrac		E CONCRETE LINE DESCRIPT
The state of the s		
The state of the s	De to defend me were the end of the	(GA)
The trace control of the second of the secon		
Experiently Consider the property of the pr		1
Beginner 19 Description of Control of Contro	DA THE PERSON OF THE PROPERTY	All a grade and a second
Beginner 19 Description of Control of Contro		
CP: DAVE TILLON GN: MIKE ATKINSON Od 06 67 13:16 Inspection The Control of Cont		A March 1 Con Con And 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CAN-MIKE ATKINGON Od 100 107 13:160 Inspection to the second convert of the second con		
CAN-MIKE ATKINGON Od 100 107 13:160 Inspection to the second convert of the second con		IEP DAVE THUBY
Regarded to the control of the contr		
Regarded to the control of the contr		1(1N-MIKE ATKINSON
Beginnestly Design Company Consider Beginnestly Design Consider Consider Company Consider Consider Company Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider Consider C		
Herenistry Both 3" First Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Company to Company Location Company to Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Location Location Decided Company Location Location Location Location Decided Company Location Locatio		04/05/01/13/16
Herenistry Both 3" First Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Company to Company Location Company to Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Location Location Decided Company Location Location Location Location Decided Company Location Locatio		
Herenistry Both 3" First Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Company to Company Location Company to Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Location Location Decided Company Location Location Location Location Decided Company Location Locatio		
Herenistry Both 3" First Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Company to Company Location Company to Company Location Last 3" Shadow Decided Company Location Location Location Decided Company Location Location Location Location Decided Company Location Locatio		1
Beginnistry Bod 19 Lad 21 a The Bod Corporal Linguistry Mill Collaboration Browness in Browne		וא לאיני אף יישר מיטי איני איני איני איני איני איני איני א
May Tale Designed 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		14.70031 52201
May Tale Designed 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Beginning Disage Employer, Legarge by 3" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1"	Testistanas by 84
Manager Location Linguistics Location Linguistics Ling		1 200
11763 TYELE SURE SURE TO JUST 46 7- 9777- 30.55	Personnel is	
	THE DANGERS AND TO A THEORY AT A THEORY THE	Toward and
	STEVE TANKE SURVEY SURVEY SUNT	V67-977-962
Mark 1 H , Nat 1	Material Strategic Strateg	T 12 . (C.C. 24.32 III

Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

Page I of I

PIDA

Lisette Self

From: Ray Shipman [r.shipman@city.iqaluit.nu.ca]

.if: February 8, 2007 12:33 PM

To: Spills

Subject: Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

There will be additional info to follow.

Chronology Report for Sewer Spill at Lift Station #2

On Tuesday, February, 6 I stopped for a coffee on my way to work. I noticed a darker than usual color on the sea ice. Upon going to look I realized that it was sewage that had come out of the over flow from Lift Station #2. I went directly to the lift station to check it and everything was fine. The previous day we had a callout at9:53 am which was responded to by Levi Tikivik and Eepa Nauyuk. The next call that we got was at !5.30 pm which I myself responded to. Bob Brouillet and I had been at the Water Treatment Plant since around 1:00 pm making water to get the plant back on line due to the power outage. When I responded to the call the only problem was P-101 in fault due to rags stuck in the pump housing. Pump P-102 was still working fine at the time I arrived. When I took the rags out of the pump I cycled the pumps then phoned Dispatch to notify them that the alarm was acknowledged and that the lift station was fine. I then went back to the water plant with Bob. The time of the spill is unknown due to the fact there was no alarm sent out indicating any problem. I told Steve lyago about the spill at 9:20 am on Tuesday and he and Paul Barrieau went to look at it. Due to were the overflow is situated the sewage spill is on the sea ice which makes it to dangerous to put any heavy equipment there to remove the contaminated material. We will be looking into why no a dialed out and will fix the problem.

Ray Shipman Utilidor Foreman City of Iqaluit Office-867-975-8509

07/03/2007

TO: GNWT

_	_
	-7
444	- 14
	No



NT-NU SPILL REPORT

TEL: (867) 990-8120 FRX: (867) 873-6954 5947E: 1091-900-14.cz

A	TENTORS CONT. HOWER DAY YEAR				LORI	LORGRA STL MOTON,		REPORT NUMBER	
В	COMMENCE DATE WORTH DAY-YEAR		Uniterown		DIP	TO THE CHICKMENT BUTT MF LOLD		<u>G1. 068</u>	
C	CANDUSC POTENT HANDON OF APPLICABLE		1	HOTEN CICENCE IN	MOCR OF AP	PLICABLES			
D	COOKING PLACENING OF DETROIT AND I Lower Igaluit Lift Station #2	THE CTICH PICES IMAGE	LOCATOR	PICCHON CHA	PHOALT 1	ADJACENT &J	RECETION	OR DCEAN	
Ε	DENESS MINUTES	agcowas		CANCES CANCES		ENUTES	G	eachcas	
F	ncirolates Putty of Vector Number	Po Box	480 kga	mest on orrect t laid, Namarra	t, xOuGh	0			
G	ANY CONTRACTOR ROTS-WITHOU THE			ON O-HELLOCATE					
	Compile Nation	2909 14	iers	SAME OF BURE					
Н	SCOOKS PRODUCT OF BLZO OF APPLICABLE	CUMPITY N	LUBER, MAC	MANUS OR CURIC	FIRES U	N MANAGES			
1	Sever Line		e in ser	ver maho		1000		SOUNRE METRES	
J	METORS AFFECTION STATE OF RECOVERY Greates Statist top	DESCRIPE AN	MASSSON	Of PhOLIPSIO	*	NIAHOLE TO PEF	DOME, PRO	DETELA DE SOPIAMENA	
K	provious day he had checked flowing normally. Mark Hall 6 contaminated los and snow a report to follow.	he Director of P	ublic h	a given the	Roaden	rw directic	e to re	move all the	
								:hronology	
L	REPORTED SPALLING MY POSITION Ray Shiptown Utiliday	Fareman	City o	ii f lqaluit	iqa	ION COLUMB N	CM I	ELEPHONE 887-875-8509	
L	Pary Shipman Utilider ANY ACTUMENT CONTACT POSITION	Foreman of PWorlds	City o	f kyaluit	iqa	tult	i	ELEPHONG	
L	Ray Shiptown ANY ACTIVALES CONTACT POSITION Mark Hall Director	r of PWorks	City of	f liquidit f liquidit u	iqa AU-0 JS02	ust more compani ust		ELEPHONE 887-975-8589 UTFRANT TELEFRORE 887-975-8501	
L	Pary Shipman Utilider ANY ACTUMENT CONTACT POSITION	r of PWorlds	City o	f liquidit f liquidit u	iqa AUG JS02	tult		ELEPHONE 587-675-8509 LIPROFF TELEPHONE	
	Ray Shiptone New ACTIVATE CONTACT Mark Hall ROCONCO AT SPAL (A-2 by FORTION STATION OFF COMMENT CIRC ECCO TICHNY TO BE EV	r of PWorlds	City of City o	f kpaluit d iqaluit ar A	Agree C	NORTH HIT I CHARLES		ELEPHONE 887-875-8589 HTWHAT TELEPHONE 887-975-8501	
LEAS ACE	Ray Shipteses WATERWITE CONTACT Mark Haff ROCONCO AF SPLL (A-2 by POSITION SERVICE OF ECOLO TOWN TO BE EVENTY CONTACT MARK	PWorks APPOINT LI	City of City o	f Equilities f iquilities f	Agreem Carrent	NONE CONTROL		ELEPHONE BST-675-ESBS LITERATE TELEPHONE BST-675-ESB1 NEPHONE HAMBER MES SPENS	
MOR!	Ray Shiptone New ACTIVATE CONTACT Mark Hall ROCONCO AT SPAL (A-2 by FORTION STATION OFF COMMENT CIRC ECCO TICHNY TO BE EV	ACPOINT L	City of City o	of Equilities I Equilities FEARCE DIAMENT	Equipment of the contract of t	NORTH HIT I CHARLES		ELEPHONE BST-675-ESBS LITERATE TELEPHONE BST-675-ESB1 NEPHONE HAMBER MES SPENS	

PINCE 1 OF_

UND BITALCHY WCHNICA

Northeries



NT-NU SPILL REPORT OIL GASOLINE, CHEMICALS AND OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

NT-NU 84-MBUR SPILL REPORT LINE TEL: (887) 920-8130 FAX: (887) 873-6924 EMAIL: splicagoval os

PAGE 1 OF ___

	REPORT DATE MONTH - DA	RY -YEAR		REPOR	1705			PROPORT LINE USE ONL	
A	FERSUSE	7 14 00 .				TO DRIGINAL SPILL RE	PORT		
	OCCUPATINCE DATE: MONT	H-00-1940	<u></u>	OCCURRENCE TIME		OR C	•	REPORT MIMBER	
B	1 -			1		TO THE OPIGINAL SPI	A &	07.068	
-	I AND THE STREET WHEN	TOT APPLICABLE	27	0	temoure	i .	UL NEPURI		
C	CALL CAME HOUSE	TUT APPLICABLE			WATER LICENCE MUMBE	R (IF APPLICABLE)			
					3AM-:	TABORN			
n	OCCOURAGE HAVE	OR DISTUNCE AND DIRECTION	Y PROM NUMED !	DCATION	REGION	AET HORIT			
	Lours Ia	ALUIT- LETS	اعتدامهم	4 2	LINWT OFFERNAN	ULTYGOALGA TO TV	SIRDICTION.	OR OCTAN	
E	LATITUDE				LONGITUDE	0,000			
=	DEGREES	MINUTES	SECONOS		DEGREES	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA		Table then	
	RESPONSIBLE PARTY OR VE	ESEL NAME		PARTY AC	ORESE OR OFFICE LOCAT	MINUTES	- SE	CONDS	
1	C:	5 de 01				-			
	ANY CONTRACTION BRACELYS	D	CONTRACTION OF	<u> </u>	OR OFFICE LOCATION	swir No	KAGO	T, YOROULE	
G									
-	PRODUCT EPILLED		4	MA					
			1		OGRANS OR CUBIC METR	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
ĺΗ.	SECOND PRODUCT SPILLED	£.	200	0 L	OGRANS OR CURIC METR				
	1		DUANTITY BY LT	TREE, KIL	OGRAMS OR CURIC METR	ES UN NUMBER			
\sqcup	Mone	٤,	•	_	-				
	SPILL SCURCE		SPILL CAUSE			AREA OF CONTAM	MATION IN S	OLARE METRES	
	<c. le<="" th=""><th>L. 2.6</th><th>2</th><th></th><th>i maile</th><th>. 1</th><th></th><th></th></c.>	L. 2.6	2		i maile	. 1			
	PACTORS AFTECTIVE SPILL	OR RECOVERY	DESCRIBE ANY	TU-SP	IFI MOUNTS	LUZZADOS TO SE	2008	ERTY OR EQUIPMENT	
IJ							3010, 1101	2	
-	CREWE Z	COMMENTS ACTIONS PROPO		<u>~~</u> 0	ME.			****	
		ocumenta veriore Lucka	SED ON 1-CENT IC	CONTRA	of account on Distance	OF BUILD PHODUC!	OLD CON INC	MANY ED MAI EMANOS	
	Re- LESH	10.45AM	~~~	~	م مد جح	2220024 2	1,200	> "	
				-					
	City Fax	Es Zem	1 2 c	57 C	صده اند مهما	१५ ०६ ५६	ermede	-	
	- (, -				? cursic years of security				
	CONDEMINE	fud Ice and) C-22.04	معد	prom L	HE BLOKEN	-	ж . /	
K		te Lounion	, DF 7	CL-E					
		ab massin	1.06	-	الم المحكم عدد	in THE	300	ر، حدم حد	
	Campanucións	D weeks of	¿ LUN-3	•		•			
	- 11	ngoot, wi	15 E	200,19	icion From	n Imac	<u>.</u> .		
	SECURITY U	ingoon, we	14 6						
	•								
├	REPORTED TO SPILL UNE BY	POSITION		EMPLOY	A	LOCATION CALLING FR	OM TE	SENHONE 36.1-	
		Director 8	امناه	C. 5	y of Impur	730000	יטאי	975-4501	
니	work Hair			BMPLOY		ALTERNATE CONTACT	IN	TERMITE TELEPHONE	
М	ANY ALTERNATE CONTACT	POSITION	Ropero	gar (O.,		LOCATION	i		
IAI						World Burn			
			REPORT LINE			LOCATION CALLED		LPORT LINE NUMBER	
	RECEIVED AT SPALL LINE BY	POSITION		ENTLOY	ER		1		
N		STECHON OPERATOR/				YELLOWINGE NT		67) 960-8130	
-		CHWT DON UILA DINAC	DWB UTG	59(79)	IFICANCE DIMINOR DIM	LIGHT IS THE COMM	FILE STRIVE	S LI OPEN LI CLOSED	
(SV	AGENCY LIEC LICCO D	CHALL DON DUTY TRACE	0.0	_		MEMARKS			
ADE	HCY	CONTROT NAME		CON	DETTIME	LE MANO			
-		4.1.00		197	Paks 1864				
LEA	D AGENCY	WATHAN RICHPH		108	IMPI VISA				
PIRE	T SUPPORT AGENCY	1							
				_					
880	OND SUPPORT AGENCY	l							
[1]#	IN SUPPORT AGENCY								



NWT SPILL REPORT

(Oil, Gas, Hazardous Chemicals or other Materials)

24 - Hour Report Line Phone: (857) 920-8130 Fax: (867) 873-6924

I €	ATTIONES.		/	Fax. (00) 010-0324
A	Recon Date and Time 5:50PM	B Date and Time of spill (IT known) Approx 4:97	C V Original Report	Spiir Number
_	JUNE 9/2007 Location and map coordinates (if known) and o	JUNE 9/2002	Update no	07-259
D	Location and map coordinates (if known) and o	lirection (if-moving)		J
_	CITY OF IRA	LUST WEST 40 LAN	DFILL	
E	Sutth Australia set sha			
	City OF Zan			
	Production applied and economical quantities (pro	NO EF (LEACHATE)	45 m3 of La	NOME LURON
	and the second second		_	
1 1	Is still to continued a life still in continuing a	ICC AND SPRING SNOW into estimated rate J is further spillage possible?	1716L-1 FUNUE	(In seven meter & necestric)
Н	Liyer IV no	4/m Lyon Ino	FLOUING INTO	DITEM.
L	Language and could shift of Laconal A (Assault, Sol.	orbons, terrain, show cover, etc.)	teinment (natural depression, dives,	eta)
A I	Action, it env. taken or proposed to pentain m	NS/EXCESSIVE KRINFALL Exert up or dispose of product(s) and contaminated in	nate that	
IN,	GLANDLAR MARCOLDI	DEPOSITED, WATER CONTI	NUED TO OVERFL	OW. A SMALL
	THE POULED W	PROSIBIL TO BE RELIEVED PROSIBIL HAZZINGS TO DESTROY, OF	AND CONTAINED	WITHIN
O	Do you'require assistance?	P Foosible hazards to person, property, to	renvionment; eg: fire, drink water,	han or whome
	indyes, describe:	NO HABARI		
Q	Comments or recommendations			LL LINE USE ONLY
	THE COTY WILL	IMPLEMENT MEAGIN	1ES	
		= 11/2004 To RECIET		(NAC.
	· *	N THE BREACHED AR	Spill significant	29
	DUF TO A BLOCK	CED CUZYERT IN THE C	DOWN- Lead Agency of	contact and time
		SEWATER IS NOT CI	ا بروس	NAC
	Froming To Key		7 727 1001	40 Mallet 9,2007 16:50
	_		Be bred und erne againment all Print	
	×		EriCrai	g Broome
		_8	duce	, 200+ 16:41
			is this file now	closed ^o yes
		osition, Employer, Location	Telephone	
G	EOKE BAXER	La LE FAIZ DE A B	Ton a leso)	975 - 1780
1 1 2	at freidig je fer tie gierre ses er tere intereren mit eine bei ber beite bei ber ber beite ber beite beite bei bei bei bei bei bei bei bei bei be	DIR OF ENGINEERING, CITY CONTINUES LOCATION	Telephone	173 - 1 1 00
1		** *	1	



NWT SPILL REPORT

(Oil, Gas, Hazardous Chemicals or other Materials)

24 - Hour Report Line Phone: (867) 920-8130 Fax: (867) 873-6924

	(GHRCH-3							
A	Report Date and Time	B Date and Time of soil (# known)	C D Ortgan		Split Hunder			
tat-	- lan-07 10:200m	14-Juneas Appres Topen	Undet	9 110	67-268			
Ď	Location and map coordinates (If brown) and o	direction (if moving)						
	Cu of Took in	west to landfi						
	Party metapers for apti	COLOT 40 CAPACI						
—								
_	Products) saled and estimated quantities (pr	on Adv. contributed in the analysis of the second s						
F	Lindactul sta en e se commend destroyer fa-							
	Landfill Bungfe	(Leachata) estima	te 10 m	- of Lar	MEUL RUNGEC			
G	Course of east							
_	Excessive Rainfo							
H	Columbia si Squ Y Paranteria Bar (s.	pive estimated rate to further up \$660 possible?	K Extern of equ	nternimento area (la	regular moters il possible) (refeuto - Floruso)			
•			to Kou	esse Inte	t			
1	Factor: effective spft or recovery (weather co	reflore within, snew cover, me.) R.A.	Contemporario (natural o	eprension dites 0	te l			
L	Sandanar Candal	1						
	Acon Kary, bresh or proceed to conta r. re	CONT COAN US OF OF SOOR OF SPECIAL SING COMPANY	ed materials					
N	Granular moterial	cover cosh up or dispose of products) and conservations chapter to dispose of products and conservations	nd of as	event 0	Merflow,			
	this will then co	ontain the water-and	reachate	WITHIN	THE -LEGILLIT			
	Landfill Drainage							
0	Do you roquire assistance?	Possible hazards to provide, proper	ly, or environment eg.	fim, drink water, 4	ah द्या क्षांद्रान्ति			
0	€ no per omerbe:	No Hazard Ider	tities of	this t	ime			
O	Community or recommunitations		1 2 2 2 2 2		L LINE USE ONLY			
_		laterial deposited is	a					
	-			Legal sportsy	.)			
	ismborard tis.	Once City is in reca	pt of	(1)	V			
	hose to drain	the landfill - leachat	a build	Spill sign ficunos	•			
		insferente Dedantion p						
		ater lleachate withi	n the	Lead Agorcy co	resct and \$174			
	landfill.		- 27		•			
١,	•		1	ET : DAG	e tilden			
					o M be			
				Kencho	1			
			3					
1				is this file now (tosed? Cyes			
				Telectone				
Res	Didney ph	Poelton, Employer, Location		· emporter				
C	and Marie	Al Director of Engineering		(864) 93	5- 85 e3			
Res	restullones	Pos.Bon. Europayer, Location		Telephone				
ĺ	i i							

NAVT 1702/0202

Cana

NT-NU SPILL REPORT

20-1907 (### 1857) (### PEL: (857) 920-0130 FAX: (887) 873-5824 (1868) - salisidana - re

TO: GN

.1								المنتأث كالواشالية الإليابات
A	December 31.2007	я		ork radii 24 zam			-	REPORT MARKET
	COMPANIE DUT ACTION - CO	-YEM		SPRENCE THE		TORTE P.	1	07.571
	December,31,2007		M	Mown	- 1		THOYON	01,217
C	Nam nati Lineas sementi da 62	ALC: MAIN		TOP THURSDAY	PROPERTY A	PLOBLE		111117-11
ᆏ	OEDCHWYSOTTAGE HOUSE OR BE	CONCE AND DIVECTOR PRO	MANEOLOCAL	HON LABORA				
D	White Row Housing				MANNUT	DANNOSIS LIN	BOICTUNG	RODEN .
	LATTUCE DECOMING			LORGITUDE			10,740	
_	OCCUPANT STATE OF THE PARTY OF				MONEYCHOU 2	MANTES	62	XONESS .
F	City of liquidit Po-Box 6			Iquiuli Huyev				
G	ANT PORTERIORS SHOULD SHOULD			ess on ornesusce		521 277		
	Semille Semille	21	unity or Lines 190 Liters	OLOGRAMS ON CUR	O METRES	UAL PLONEER		
П	SECOND MEDOTICA BASTRO & Y	PLOTED CO	SECTION LABOR.	A CONCERNATION OF CASE	CHENG	ST. PLANTS.		
П	Sever Line		TOTAL			ARIGA DE CONTRA		CUANE METINES
ш	PACTOR 2 A TREETING SPILL OR TH			STATE PERIODS		2000 og m		ERTYON FOLIPHING
J	mone		000	SO MANCE HELIOWED		TIORIO IN TIME	SEARCH PROPER	en your coo-test
-	VDDLLIDUATE SELDEMALISME DONE	ISHTS, ACTORS PROPOSED	OR DIVENTO OC	SHITANI, RESOUVER CITE	INFOSE OF S	PLUED PRODUCT	AND CONTRA	AND DESCRIPTION OF
í	I wan contacted by a arrived I realized it was trucks dispatched. I	res sewage and co	entacted to	he on cell sew	er truck	front of art	to vents	res.When I
κ	I wan contected by a prived I realized it v trucks dispatched. I to the the blockage conteminated mater	res sowage and co then proceeded to and stop the sew	prizacted to p get our a er split, i ti	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted	er truck d sewer our on (front of art driver and I bleated the	to vents had two line wh	res. When I sewer ich was able
K	arrived I realized it w trucks dispatched. I to the the blockage	res sowage and co then proceeded to and stop the sew	ornacted to o get our a er apili. I ti 'it at our a	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted	er truck d sewer our on o	front of art driver and I bleated the	to ventur had two Hine wis we to ga	res. When I sewer ich was able
K	entitled it resilized it is trucke dispatched. I so the the blackage contaminated material meters are supported to the support of the support	res sounge and or then proposed to and stop the arm la! and dispose of Posmor Utilidor Foresser Posmor	ontacted to get our a er apill. I to it it at our a	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoen mores 'ity of iquisit scores	er truck d sever our on a site.	front of arti driver and I bleated the call road on	ic vents that two line wis two ga	res. When I sawer lich was able ther all there is a sawer and the sawer
K	entived I realized it viructs dispatched. I se the the blackage contaminated materials and the second sector in the secto	res sounge and or then proposed to and stop the arm lal and dispose of lal and dispose of Utilidor Foresan rosmon Superiotendant	ontacted to get our a er aptit. I till it at our a	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoen flores lity of iquisit scores lity of iquisit	er truck d sewer our on o alto.	front of art driver and I bleated the call road ore cause causes in patrit	ic vents that two line wis two ga	res. When I sewer ich vras able ither all
MI	entitled it resilized it is trucke dispatched. I so the the blackage contaminated material meters and shipman are supposed in the supposed in	res sounge and or then proposed to and stop the arm lal and dispose of lal and dispose of Utilidor Foresan rosmon Superiotendant	ontacted to get our a er spill. I the it our a	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoen flores lity of iquisit scores lity of iquisit	er truck d sewer our on o albe.	front of artidriver and I bleated the call road ore call road ore patrit mount column in patrit	le vents had two Hine wh wer to gat	res. When I sawer lich was able ther all there is a sawer and the sawer
K	entitled it resilized it is trucke dispatched. I so the the blackage contaminated material meters and shipman are supposed in the supposed in	res sounge and or then proposed to and stop the abuse lal and dispose of Posmor Utilidor Foreman Posmor Superintendant	ontacted to get our a er spill. I the it our a	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoon lity of iquisit promi ity of iquisit at eas	er truck d sever cour on course	front of ari driver and I bleated the call road on call road on partial road on partial road on call road on	to vents the description of the second secon	res. When I sewer lich was able ther all there are the sewer and the sew
F Z W L	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Position Formula Fo	oritected to get our a er spill. I till it at our a comment our a commen	he on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoon lity of iquisit promi ity of iquisit at eas	er truck d sever cour on our on albe.	front of artidriver and I bleated the call road on the ca	to vents the desired the second to get the second to ge get the second to get the second to get the second to get the se	res. When I sewer lich was able ther all there all the sewer all the sew
F Z W L	BYTHE TO THE LINE OF THE STATE	POSITION FORTION FORTION FORTION FORTION FORTION Superintendant FORTION FORTION SUPERINTENDANC FORTION FORTIO	oritacted to get our a er spill. I till it at our a comment uner a	He on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoon lity of iquisit excits at cas sequences of the contact the	er truck d sewer our on our on other on our on other on other on other on other our our other our our other our our other our our our our our our our our our ou	front of artidriver and I bleated the call road on the ca	to vents the desired the second to get the second to ge get the second to get the second to get the second to get the se	res. When I sawer lich was able ther all transmit 557-575-8509 transmit tra
B E Z X r	BYTHE TO THE LINE OF THE STATE	POSITION FORTION FORTION FORTION FORTION FORTION Superintendant FORTION FORTION SUPERINTENDANC FORTION FORTIO	oritacted to get our a er spill. I till it at our a comment uner a	He on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoon lity of iquisit promi lity of iquisit ex cass ex cass excess come contact the contact the	er truck d sever cour on our on albe.	Front of articles and I bleated the call road or a calling Figure College Coll	to vents the desired the second to get the second to ge get the second to get the second to get the second to get the se	res. When I sawer lich was able ther all transmit 557-575-8509 transmit tra
L M N J B B B	PROPERTY OF THE LINEARY PROPERTY OF THE LINEA	Position Formula Fo	oritacted to get our a er spill. I till it at our a comment uner a	He on call sew sewer jetter an hea contacted sewage lagoon lity of iquisit excits at cas sequences of the contact the	er truck d sewer our on our on other on our on other on other on other on other our our other our our other our our other our our our our our our our our our ou	Front of articles and I bleated the call road or a calling Figure College Coll	to vents the desired the second to get the second to ge get the second to get the second to get the second to get the se	res. When I sawer lich was able ther all transmit 557-575-8509 transmit tra
L M Z 3 8 3 8	BYTHE TO THE LINE OF THE STATE	POSITION FORTION FORTION FORTION FORTION FORTION Superintendant FORTION FORTION SUPERINTENDANC FORTION FORTIO	oritacted to get our a er spill. I till it at our a comment uner a	PLOTER PLOTER PLOTER PLOTER BY OF Iquilit PLOTER BY OFFICAMES O MIN CONTROL THE PLOTER PL	er truck d sewer cour on course c	Front of articles and I bleated the call road or a calling Figure College Coll	to vents the desired the second to get the second to ge get the second to get the second to get the second to get the se	res. When I sawer lich was able ther all transmit 557-575-8509 transmit tra

PAGE 1 OF ___